## **ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH CODE BOARD OF APPEALS**

#### Term expires 1/1/25

### Terms expire 1/1/23

### Term expires 1/1/25

### Commissioner

Denny Harris 6561 Chesaning Road Chesaning, MI 48616 989-395-3145

# City of Saginaw

David Ortega 2012 Newberry Saginaw, MI 48602

## **Township**

Kevin Krupp 6352 Ditch Road Chesaning, MI 48616 845-6789

## County at Large

Tom Beagle c/o Beagle Construction 9742 Gratiot Saginaw, MI 48609

## **Health Board Appointment**

Dr. Charles E. Mueller

### Ex Officio Member without the right to vote / Secretary

Christopher Klawuhn, Environmental Health Director (Pat) Department of Public Health 1600 N. Michigan Avenue Saginaw, MI 48602 / 758-3786

Bylaws: Established under Environmental Health Code

**Contact**: Christopher Klawuhn, Environmental Health Director (see above)

**Meet**: 4<sup>th</sup> Monday at 3:30 p.m.

Membership: In January of the expiring term, the Chair of the Saginaw County Board of Commissioners

will appoint the following for two year terms - one member of the Board of Commissioners, one Township Supervisor selected from a list not exceeding five supervisors submitted by the Saginaw County Township Officers Association, one Saginaw County Citizen-at-Large,

one representative from a city within Saginaw County.

\*Every January the Chair of the Board of Health appoints one member of the Board of

Health to serve on the Board of Appeals.

Per Diem: \$50 per meeting

**Terms**: Two year terms, except as noted

**Updated:** 01/05/23